Policy Manual



Title: District Board of Trustees (Political	Number:
Subdivision and Corporate Body)	6Hx2-1.01
Legal Authority: Fla. Statutes 1001.63, and	Page:
1004.65, 1004.67	Page 1 of 1

GENERAL STATEMENT

Broward College (College) is a political subdivision of the state to be governed by a board of trustees, as specifically provided by law and rules of the State Board of Education. The board of trustees' official name is "The District Board of Trustees of Broward College, Florida." The Board of Trustees has all of the powers of a corporate body, including the power to adopt a corporate seal, to contract and be contracted with, to sue or be sued, to plead and be impleaded in all courts, and to give and receive donations. In all suits against the Board, service of process shall be made on the Chair of the Board, and in the absence of the Chair, on another member of the Board, the President of the College, or the President's designee. The Board shall exercise all powers and duties set forth in statute or rule for the operation of the College.

History: Revised as Policy; revised on June 2011; revised

Approved by the Board of Trustees

Date 8/14/2012

President's Signature Century J.

Date 8/14/2012